
ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 
Nonthaburi 
Thailand 

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE NO.I 

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CABLE-03 

SUPPLY OF XLPE POWER CABLE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 

In accordance with the revocation of the Notification of the National Anti-Corruption 
Commission Concerning Principles and Methods of Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of 
Project between Individual/Company and Government Agencies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 2011) and its 
amendments, the Bidding Documents shall be revised as follows: 

1. Confirmation Form: Confirmation of Registration/Non-Registration for e-GP at 
Thai Government Procurement Website shall be deleted. 

2. Item e. and f. of Article A-2. Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirement shall be 
deleted. 

3. Item k. in Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid shall be revised to 
read: 

k. Confirmation Form of not being a Jointly Interested Bidder with other 
Bidders and not being a person who undertakes any actions as an 
Obstruction of Fair Price Competition, and Registration/Non-registration 
with the Revenue Department as a VAT registrant. 

If the Bidder has registered as a VAT registrant, he shall submit EGAT an 
evidence of VAT registration. On the contrary, if the Bidder is not registered 
as a VAT registrant, he shall inform EGAT whether he will register as a 
VAT registrant or not. 

In case the Bidder is a consortium, each member of the consortium shall fill 
in the Confirmation Form provided for consortium Bidders. 

4. Article E-33. Anti-Corruption shall be deleted. 

Bid submitted must be in accordance with this Notice. Receipt of this Notice shall 
be acknowledged by the Bidder on the proposal included in the Bidding Documents in the space 
provided on page C3, Article C-7. Supplemental Notices. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING 
AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

).~l)J!!~n'. _____ f: ____ ,_2_Q_t9 

Page 1 of 1 



ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE NO. 1 

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CABLE-03 

SUPPLY OF XLPE POWER CABLE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 

The attached Supplemental Notice shall be considered as part of Bidding 
Documents No. RTS2-CABLE-03 

As acknowledgement of receipt that all additions, deletions and revisions contained 
in this Supplemental Notice are incorporated into the above Bidding Documents, Bidder is 
requested to sign and return this acknowledgement via facsimile No. 0 2436 0294 or email 
address : procurement.tse@egat.co.th within three (3) days from the date of the announcement 
of this Supplemental Notice on http://www4.egat.co.thltprocurement/biddingengl. 

The original acknowledgement which is manually signed in ink by a person or 
persons duly authorized shall be included in the proposal to be submitted on the bid 
opening date. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

Jmmm1'--~-~--~-Ql2 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

This undersigned Bidder hereby certifies that the additions, deletions and 
revisions set forth in this Supplemental Notice to Invitation to Bid No. RTS2-CABLE-03 
are incorporated as part of the above Bidding Documents and will be fully included in any 
bid which he may submit. 

Signed 

Title 

Company 

Date 

Page 1 of 1 



   
 

International Procurement Department - Transmission Segment Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 

(รวส.) 
 

การไฟฟ้าฝ่ายผลิตแห่งประเทศไทย 
REGISTRATION FORM 

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CABLE-03 
FOR SUPPLY OF XLPE POWER CABLE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 
AVAILABLE DURATION FOR PURCHASING   December 26, 2018   TO   February 21, 2019    

PRICE THB 500.-  
COMPLETE DATA IS REQUIRED FOR THE BIDDER’S OWN BENEFITS 

(โปรดกรอกรายละเอียดให้ครบถ้วนเพือ่ประโยชน์ของบริษทั) 
 

Step 1 : Fill out this Registration Form in English (Typing is preferred) 

Step 2 : Submit this form for payment at Receivable Cashier Section (1st Floor, TOR 100 Bldg., Counter 4-8) Tel no. 02 436 5512 
Step 3  : Bring the payment receipt and the copy of filled-out Registration Form to receive the bidding documents at International 

Procurement Department - Transmission Segment (Room No. 1202/2, 12th  Floor, Building Tor. 101) Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 
FOR PURCHASER  TAX ID : 

NO.  RECEIPT NO. :       DATE :        PURCHASER (ผู้ซื้อ): 
BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผู้ซ้ือเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : e-GP Registration Date : 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :    
 

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER CHANGE OF BIDDER’S NAME TAX  ID :  

NEW BIDDER’S NAME 

(ชื่อผู้ซื้อเอกสารเปลี่ยนเป็น) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :   

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX  ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : e-GP Registration Date :  

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR PURCHASER 

Procurement Officer 

(ผู้ส่งมอบเอกสาร) 
 Document received by 

(ผู้รับมอบเอกสาร) 
 

 



"?~ ~ r:-,.!fS.:::, 
0;.. ~ w,- _,-s; 

'11iiUNfl\\tj\.l~":i-

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CABLE-03 

SUPPLY OF XLPE POWER CABLE 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 

(Revision 1) 

The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is calling for the subject Invitation to Bid 

to be financed by EGA T' s fund. 

Place of Delivery : Ex-works 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax) : THB 7,740,000.-

*Eligibility of Bidders 

1. The Bidder shall be a local manufacturer or provide such locally manufactured materials and/or equipment 

and shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of Prime Minister and/or in 

the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of 

the Invitation, or shall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price 

Competition" for this Invitation. 

3. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's Consultancy company under this 

Invitation to Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder having voting 

right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, employee, agent, or consultant except those 

who are officially ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

4. The Bidder shall not be the person who is privileged or protected not to be taken any legal proceedings 

under Thai Court; Provided that such Bidder's government declares that such special privilege is waived. 

5. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the 

time of bidding until the fulfillment of the Contract. 

Availability of Bidding Documents 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 

purchase during 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, as from December 26, 2018 to February 21, 2019 

at THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the following address : 

International Procurement Department -Transmission Segment 

(Room No. 1202/2, 1ih Floor, Building Tor. 101) 

Procurement and Inventory Management Division 

Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 

Bangkruai, Nonthaburi 11130, Thailand 

Telephone no. 0 2436 0241 

E-mail : procurement.tse@egat.co.th 

For more details and downloading Registration Form for purchasing Bidding Documents on website : 

http://www4. e~at. co. th/fprocu re ment/bidd i ngen ~/ 

(\li\(i\1;\J.. (ho\pc,~.vC\pv.:>l\ 



Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, 1ih Floor, Buildin~ Tor. 101 durin~ 9:30 hrs. to 10:00 hrs, 

Ban~kok Standard Time, March 1, 2019 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

*Remarks: 

ELECTRICI1Y GENERATING AUTHORI1Y OF THAILAND 

January 4, 2019 

1\h~D\\Jt~ tJs.o*r~~~o.PJ~~\ 

(Mrs. Nilanate Osotpavapusit) 

Chief, International Procurement Department -

Transmission Se~ment 

In accordance with the revocation of the Notification of the National Anti-Corruption Commission Concerning 

Principles and Methods of Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of Project between lndividuaVCompany and 

Government Agencies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 20 11) and its amendments, the following items shall be deleted: -

Eligibility of Bidders 

2. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to present 
proper and complete accounts under the Notification of National Anti-Corruption Commission 
Concerning Principles and Methods of Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of Project 
between lndividuaVCompany and Government Agencies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 2011) issued on August 
11, 2011 as amended from time to time ("the Notification"). 

3. The Bidder shall register for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government Procurement 
website (www.gprocurernent.go.th at telephone No. 0 2127 7386 - 89) of the Comptroller 
General's Department of Thailand. 



0 n c ro 3 (!
) :J
 

r
l-

.,...
. 
~
 

c:
! 

~~


::x
:J vl 1\
.)

 
I n )>

 
co

 
r m

 
I 0 I.
J.

) 



n11~U~B4~1:n1~11A1 

rl1VIUI'l~U'1f€J~~':!:nli'1':!1Al 1ul'u~ 1 lJU1fllJ 2562 n~1 9:30 U. ~~ 10:00 U. bb~:bU1'1'1fB.:!~':!:nll'1':!1fi1L'lr:ll 

10:00 u. ru '!Xu~ 120211 .ffu 12 €J1A1':! Vl.lOl rm1vJvhiht.Jt:-.~~~>~LL"vi.:)1J':!:LVJPI1Vlt.J L:U~?~:vnm"l':!:':!1:W 7 ~~Vlll'lUUVll..J~ 

U':!:n1Pl'lU'Ubbm'1l ru l'u~ 4 Un'iiFJU 2562 

\\{)\ ~.~,, \ \ ~'J'p.i\ 1-l \ 

(u1~umum Lu?lflm.n'G~>~) 
\1 

~ 

~1Vlihnu.:)~~~€J~~~,~~,~~':!:bVlPI?l1t.J.:J1U':!:uu~~ 

*Y/UitflY/11/: 
' 

,;ie; 1U'tuulu~nu# dlun.:JIUFJru::m-rum-rue;.:ufuua::thlvtf·num'ifJrJ'ililuu.:J'ffl~ (tl. t1. 'ff.J ihru.:JfiDu:il.:Jm-remanmwgv"'ii 11/IU 

U'i::mf'f tf. U. 'ff. l ~eJ'I YJantn ru'lfua ::7 6 m'i;Jfi'VlJUfl::UflV/.:J'IJr,yff-rltJnJ 'iftJ,j W'fffl'l fFJ'i'ln n# t{FI FJ flJ{je;ij~ t{FJFJ fit UUd fl (Jj(Jjltf tl 

YJU?tJ'IJU'ffv'lfff W.f'f. 2554 Ufl:: 
"" 

#uni.vtrim~u ~.:Jti/C?rVvFJ?IUtif.:J~vltlifDvn:-
eyrufluv"';ive;.:JrJlruJDnf/1 

2. I?) v.:J lue;y1 U.ffJU::tuurJ'lu Ufllii-3U fJ!ff-rwfv-rwrJ'w YJtflUflvNUfJ!iJ'iltJfv-rlerJ'wlu fl mf v.:JFI -rvlf?u1 Ufl1-r::611R' 'Y ~'~ 1u 

tf-r::nlf'JFJru::n-rwnl'iVv.:Jtfuua::tf-rlvthlunlmrJ'ililuu.:J'ffl~ l~v.:J YJanmru'llua::76m-r;JV~rilua::u61VJ-3Uflfff-rltJnl'ifv ' ., 

iiwVD.:JfFJ-r.:Jm-r #vFJFJan1au~vFJnmuuf'iffmmlntJYJU?tJ.:J?UVf1.sfff w.f'f. 2554 ua::#uni.vtriutPiu ' ' v OJGJ -.!1 

3. f?)e;.:uuuu~tJFIFJfl#Ma.:Jn::tueu1u-r::vvau#nn-re;umf (e-Government Procurement: e-GP) 'ffeJ.:JMUUwiJnal-3# ' ., 
d l 4' f(lf IV df - 6/ Cl/ 'f: .V f( 

l'J'I..I 'iflilrJW1Vf13jflvVJ&lffJvl'lrJ'1'1fJIFI'i.ff (VIIVWV.fi,Orocurement.go.th) "'''if'TW'Yl YJU?tflfl'ff 0 2127 7386- 89 



INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CABLE-03 

SUPPLY OF XLPE POWER CABLE 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2 

The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is callin~ for the subject Invitation to Bid to be 
financed by EGAT's fund. 

Place of Delivery : Ex-works 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax) : THB 7,740,000.

Eligibility of Bidders 

1. The Bidder shall be a local manufacturer or provide such locally manufactured materials and/or equipment and shall 
not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the ·office of Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List 
and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to present proper and complete 
accounts under the Notification of National Anti-Corruption Commission Concerning Principles and Methods of 
Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of Project between lndividuaVCompany and Government Agencies B.E. 
2554 (A.D. 2011) issued on August 11,2011 as amended from time to time ("the Notification"). 

3. The Bidder shall register for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government Procurement website 
(www.~;procurement.~;o.th at telephone No. 0 2127 7386- 89) of the Comptroller General's Department of Thailand. 

4. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of the 
Invitation, orshall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price Competition" for this 
Invitation. 

5. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's Consultancy company under this Invitation to 
Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder having voting right that can control his 
business, director, manager, officer, employee, agent, or consultant except those who are officially ordered by EGAT 
to act or participate therein. 

6. The Bidder shall not be the person who is privileged or protected not to be taken any legal proceedings under Thai 
Court; Provided that such Bidder's government declares that such special privilege is waived. 

7. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the time of 
bidding until the fulfillment of the Contract. 

Availability of Bidding Documents 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 
purchase during 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, as from December 26, 2018 to February 21, 2019 at 
THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the following address : 

International Procurement Department -Transmission Segment 
(Room No. 1202/2, 1ih Floor, Buildin~ Tor. 101) 
Procurement and Inventory Management Division 
Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 
Bangkruai, Nonthaburi 11130, Thailand 
Telephone no. 0 2436 0241 

E-mail : procurement.tse@egat.co.th 
For more details and downloading Registration Form for purchasing Bidding Documents on website : 

http://www4.egat.co.th/fprocuremenVbiddin~;en~;/ 

Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, lih Floor, Building Tor. 101 during 9:30 hrs. to 10:00 hrs., 
Bangkok Standard Time, March 1, 2019 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

December 19, 2018 

(\II\ CA\1\J... O~f'O\V 1.\p.i\il\ 

(Mrs. Nilanate Osotpavapusit) 

Chief, International Procurement Department - Transmission Segment 



th~n1Am~ 1 v-Jvhe:ht~~~~ bb vi.:Jth~b 'VlA1 'VIti 

b~B.:J 't.h~n'J~~1fl1~B b6'l"ll~ RT$2-CABLE-03 

m~ 1 vJvhC:htJt:-J~\ilbb vi.:~tJ~~b Vlfl1 vm (nvJt:-J.) iirr:ru.Ju~~~.:~r\'1!~~8 XLPE Power Cable ?11V!-r1J 1m.:~m~u-r1Ju1-:Jbbr1~ 
'lJtJ1tJ~~1J1J~.:~ 1 vJvh~b~m.J~.fl1V'l\i11:Wm~m~ H'Hu~~tJ~~ 21vw toff.:JLJ'\J~~mru nvJt:-J. 

11A1nm.:~Coa1:l.Jfl1.;;:jd?ffl1b~:l.J) : 7,740,000.- 1J1Vl 

FIW6l:l.JU~"ll B.:l ~ b6l'U B11 F11 

1. ~ 8-:Jb tJwJ~1JAAr1~t:-J~\il~~~ V!~8~iJ m:fiV'l'lJ1tJ~~~~t:-J~ \i11 'UU'a~ b Vlfl1 VltJ\i11J.JU~~nlfl bbr1 ~~B-:~1:JJ b tJ'W~~'I.:!l'U~.:J?11tJn'U1tJn-r~:l.J'U\il~ 
~ \J 'I \J q \J .;(1 

1~lb..(J.:~ bltJ'U~8 H V!~e:J~ eN 1:W b tJ'U~~ nvJt:-J. 1X1J.J~~\iie:JV!~e:J1X1J.Jb .U1 b~'U8~1m V!~8~ 8-:J 1:W b tJ'U~~1~-r1Jt:-Jr1'lJe:J.:Jm~i.:~ 1 1X11~1JAAr1V!~8 
1JAAr1~'UbtJ'U~~--1.:!1'U\i11:l.JA1i.:~ n~t:-J. ~ ' 
' ~ 

2. ~e:J.:~ 1:We:JtJ 1 'W~1'U~b tJ'Um:W bb~~.:~uru:fi~1tJ-rm1t!~1 tJ Vl~mb~~.:~uru:fi~1tJ-rm1tJ~1 tJ 1:WCJn~8.:~mLJi11'W 1 'U~1~~?11ri'ru ~>n:wu~~mfl 
\J d.!l 'U V' cv 'U v 

A ru~ m~:w m~u e:J.:Jn'Ubb~ ~tJ~11Ju~1J.J m w1 'I!~ \i1 bb vi .:~'111 ~ b~ e:J.:~ V!IK n Lnru.;i bbr1 ~115m~..(] ~v'h bb~~ bb~ ~.:~uru:fi~1 tJ m~-r1J~ 1 tJ'lJ 8-:J 1A~ .:~m~ 
' v 

~1JAA~V!~€JU~1JAAmtJ'Wri~ruru1n1JV!U1tJ--11'U'lJ€l'l-r~ V'l.fl. 2554 bb~~~bbm'lJb~J.Jb~:l.J 
, 'I 'U v v d.!l 

3. ~B.:JbtJ'UU~1JAA~~1~~-:JVl~bDtJ'U1'W~~1J1J~lb~nVl~8un~ (e-Government Procurement : e-GP) 'lJB.:Jm:l.Juru:finm.:~~blLJhlll 
' v 

~'U~oU€llJ~..(j'~~€J..(j'~-.(]1.:~mA-r~ (www.~procurement.~o.th) bVl~Y'l'Wv'i V!:l.JltJb~'lJ 0 2127 7386- 89 

4. ~B--1 1:W b tJ'U~iit:-J~u~~ btJ'lJU~1J.Jtl'Un1J~b~'U8~1A1~1tJ~'U ru l'Uu~~mflu~~m~~1fi1A~.:~db tJ'U~'U 1 tJ V!~e:J~ 8--1 1:W b tJ'U~m~v'hm~ 
\J 'U t.J .... 'U 

B'UbtJ'UnWV~'lJ11-:Jn1~bb'ti.:~'iJ'W~1A1€l~1-:JbtJ'U5~~J.J1'Wm~~1bU'Un1~u~~mvmA1A-r.:~ti 

5. ~B'I1:iJbtJ'U~U~n1.~1'lJ€J.:J nvJt:-J. V!~e:JlJ~l'U~l:l.J 1 'U1J~~Vl~U~n1.;1'lJ€J.:J nvJt:-J. 1 'U--11'U.Q' V!~e:J~8.:! 1:J.JiJ~tJi]~'11'U nvJt:-J. b offl 1 UlJ~l'U~l:l.J 
1'Wrhilm~'lJB.:J~b~'UB~1A11:W11'1l~1'W~1'U~~~B1X'U~miVl5Al1JAJ.Jm~~~m~ m~J.Jm~ ~eJ1'UltJn1~ ~~~m~ V'lun.:~1'U ~n-.(]1.:~ \lllbbVl'U 

'U d.!l \J q q 'U 'I.J 'U 

V!~8~mmn tJnbl'U 1 'Umru~~tJi]~--11'U 1~-r1Jf'i1i.:JB~1-:Jb tJ'UVl1-:Jn1~'1!1n nvJt:-J. 1 Vl1 tJtJi]u~.:J1'UV!~e:Jb oU1~l:l.J 1 'Wn'llnl~'lJ8-:J~b~'U8~1A1 

6. ~ B--1 1:W b tJ'U0~-r1Jb~n~VltV!~BAl1J.J~:Wn'W ~.:JB1'1lui]b~51:W tJBJ.J~'Ufl1~ 1 VltJ b l'Ubb\ii-r~1J1~'lJ8-:J~b~'U8~1m Miirhi.:~ 1 ,X~~~~Vltbb~~ 
Al1:l.JA:l.Jtl'Ub 'li'W11tJ'U . 

' 

n1'a"lJ1VbBn6l11U"a~n11'1'a1FI1 

~~'U 1'IJ ~~vl€J'lJ€JVl~11J'l1tJ~~ bBtJ ~ b yj€J\il~l'll~€l1JAru~J.J1J'1i'lJ8'1~ b~'Um1A1 bb~~'lJB~mBn~1~U~~m~~1A11 'U~1fl1 
~ ' ~ 

'lJI?l~~ 500.- 1J1Vl 1~~ bbt:-J'Un~~offe:J\ii1-:~tl-a~bVlfl?f1tJ'I1'U1~1J1JG'i-:~ (1Xe:J-:~ 120212 i'U 12 81fl11 Vl.101) ne:J-:~~~<ffe:J~~~1-:~\ii1-:~tl1~bVlfl , 
~1tJ--11'U~~1J1J~ --1 cJltJ~ ~<ff€1~ ~~ 1~bb~~1J~V!1~~~~ nl~ 1 vJvhc:J 1tJCJ~ \ilbb vl.:!U~~ bVll'l1 VltJ b 'iJ.:~~~V'l1'UV'l~~~1:l.J 7 ~.:JV!l~'U'UV11J~ 1 'Ul'UV'hnl~ 

' ' 
~~V!-.i1-:~n~1 08:00 '1..1. Ci.:~ 15:00 '1..1. ~.:Jlb\iii''W~ 26 fi'Wl1AJ.J 2561 Ci.:~i''U~ 21 nwn~w5 2562 V!~B~B1JmJ.JVl1-:JbVl~Y'l'Wv'i V!J.J1tJb~'lJ 

' 
0 2436 0241 V!~BBb:l.J~ procurement.tse@egat.co.th ~.:~d ~1:l.J1~Cl download bl1J1JvJB{dJ~.:JVl~lDtJ'U~;ffmBn~1~U~~m~~1A11~ 

~ 

"" " 1 < Vlbl1J '11\il http://www4.e~at.eo.th/fprocurement/biddin~en£/ 

n1oa~'U~B.:~tl-a~n11'111FI1 

rl1V!'U~~'U'Il€J.:Ju~~m~~1A1 1'Wi''W~ 1 lJ'U1AJ.J 2562 nm 9:30 'U. Ci.:~ 10:00 'U. bl~~bU~'lfB.:Ju~~m~~1A1l1m 
" 10:00 'U. ru 1X€l~ 1202/1 oU'U 12 tnA1~ Vl.101 m~1vJW1cJ1tJCJ~\ilblvl.:!U~~lVlfl1VltJ l'il.:!~~V'l1'UV'l~~~1J.J 7 ~.:!V!l~'U'UV11J~ 

' 

tJ~~ml'l ru l'U~ 19 fi'Wl1A:W 2561 



V~1~1~m'1~~1~t~'L!~u'IJ~::111w.ffi;Ji'u~~iil~~ttfl::~1fl1nfl1~(~1fl1eJ1~a~) 

t'L!m~~~;ge~~~:ij1~~m"'1~1'L!ne~iil~1~ 

" .:11'U'<il~6/la XLPE Power Cable 

1 fl'j".:Jfl1'j"tJ-rutJ'j" .:~ bb~~"tJ m CJ'j"~uu~.:~ 1 't'Jvh~ t~m.J?lil1'\I'Wn~m c.~ fl1'j" 1-ir-:~1tJ'j"~ c.~~~ 2 
' ' 

2. 'NL~'L!~'U'IJ~::111W-ffi;Ji'u~~iil~~ 

1m.:~ m'j"tJ-rutJ'j"\1 bb~~"tl tn CJ'j"~tJtJ~\11 't'Jvh~ b~a~?lm'V'l ~1~m CJ fl1'j" 1-ilnu'j"~CJ~~ 2 
' ' 

\ltJU'j"~~1ru 21,900 ~1'U'U1Vl 

3. 1'LI~fh'VI'L!~~1fl1nfl1~ 27 'V'lfJ~~mCJ'U 2561 (i''W~ m?l. a11~~ ) 

~1fl1~11lfl1~11flfl1L~11bU'L!b~'L! 7, 740,000.00 tJ1Vl ~1fl1/'VI'I..b£J ~1~b€lnfl1'j"bb'UtJ 
'IJ 

d t1 v d11o 
5. ~1£J"lf€lb1i11'VI'L!1Vl ~n1'VI'L!~~1fl1nft1~ 

'IJ 

1~1.10 

1~.5 'V'ld€1-?l. nd€1-?l. 

'U1-:!?!Ui'11 llcJl-lvu ' ~ 
'W11Vl6'1-lt 

1 g DEC 20'i3 



-~ 
61ri.-6Ntl. 

No. 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. RTS2-CABLE-03 ,.. 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 

SUPPLY OF XLPE POWER CABLE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE2 / 

Supply of Equipment 
Local Supply 

Ex-works Price 
Description 

( excluding VAT ) 
Baht 

Amount 

1 Schedule 1 : XLPE POWER CABLE 7,229,000.00 

BID PRICE 

VAT 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 

MEDIUM COST (ROUND) 

Rev.12 - Project 1-C 1 -

Baht 

Baht 

Baht 

Baht 

-·+--
f U'14tr'h\'I'U1 tpl11f1• , 

f)1t'l. 

7,229,000.00 

506,030.00, 
I 

7' 735,030.00 

7 '7 40,000.00 

~ I 

tJ1-3£'llJi'll bbEll.Jtl~ 
'W1ltil61-~. 

1 9 DEC 2018 1 't ~-~·lo1 filename : Pric.P. RT~?-r A. P.T JU'l1 vl"~ 



~ 

fl11'Y.-fll'lfl. 

MEDIUM COST FOR BID NO. RTS2-CABLE-03 

Schedule 1 : XLPE POWER CABLE 

SUPPLY OF XLPE POWER CABLE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE2 

Sup ph'_ of Equipment 
Local Supply 

I Ex-works Price 
Item No. Description Qty. Unit 

( excluding VAT ) 
Baht 

Unit Price Amount 

XLPE Power Cable 

Reference : Specification No. 322 

1-1 33 kV 1/C no. 300 sq.mm. XLPE power cable as per Ratings and 
Features RF PC3910 (500 m per reel) 1000 meter 1,621.00 

-- 1,621,000.00 
-- t-- r---

1-2 22 kV 1/C no. 500 sq.mm. XLPE power cable as per Ratings and 
Features RF PC28 10 (500 m per reel) 

2000 meter 2,804.00 5,608,000.00 ·------------- ---------------~ -- r------t---------- ---------~------------

I 
I 

I 

Baht .I 
Total Price for Schedule 1 7,229,000.001 

~ I 
---

'df--
'1.11-.m'Um LLE.Jl.JvtJ . ~ 

Vl'l!~G'I-VI. 

( ~1-1ft11Yt'U1 11m1n" ) . . 1 9 DEC 2018 
Rev.12 - Project l-C2 - ()1i'\. 

filename : Price RTS2-r.A RT .F-01 yJc:y 



 

TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                                             - i  -                                              RTS2-CABLE-03 

(Jul.18) 

                                                          

DATA SHEET 

 for 

Invitation to Bid No. RTS2-CABLE-03 

________________________ 
 

This section consists of provisions that are specific to each procurement and 

supplement the information or requirements included in bidding documents. 
 

Provisions Regarding Foreign Equipment  

Equipment proposed for this invitation to bid/enquiry shall be manufactured locally. Any 

provisions regarding foreign Equipment found in the bidding documents are not applicable.  

Article B-3. Bid Security  

The amount of bid security shall be THB 387,000.-. 

Article B-4. Validity of Bids  

The validity of the bid shall be for one hundred and twenty (120) Days from the date specified 

for opening of bid.  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid:  

Item n. is not applicable 

Article B-12. Evaluation and Comparison of Bids:  

The evaluation of bid prices shall be on schedule basis. 

Article E-29. Failure to Meet Requirements and F-10. Maintenance Guarantee 

Maintenance Guarantee Period 

 - For all Equipment except Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power 

Transformer and 500 kV System Voltage Equipment 

 The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a period of 

one (1) Year except the following Equipment the guarantee period of which shall 

be as follows : 

 



 

TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1)                                             - ii  -                                              RTS2-CABLE-03 

(Jul.18) 

                                                          

  Equipment Period of  Guarantee (Year) 

-  Fault Recording System    2 

-  Control and Protection System 2 

 - For Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power Transformer and 500 kV 

System Voltage Equipment 

 The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a period of 

five (5) Years. 

 

Defective Equipment to be replaced with the whole new set 

For GIS, Power Transformer, Power Circuit Breaker, Shunt Reactor, in case EGAT, at its sole 

discretion, requires the Contractor to replace any defected Equipment, the Contractor shall 

replace the Equipment with the whole new set as specified in Failure to Meet Requirements in 

section E and Maintenance Guarantee in section F.  

Article F-9. Liquidated Damages for Late Delivery of Equipment 

The Liquidated Damages shall be at the rate of one-tenth of one (0.10) per cent of the price of 

each complete item of Equipment not timely delivered for each Day of delay. This sum is 

payable regardless of the actual loss and/or damages incurred, provided that the total claim of 

liquidated damages shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of the Contract Price of such delayed Item. 

 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1) Bid/Enquiry                                   - A1 - RTS2-CABLE-03 

(Jul.18)                                                     

INVITATION TO BID NO. RTS2-CABLE-03 

SUPPLY OF XLPE POWER CABLE 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPANSION 

AND RENOVATION PROJECT PHASE 2  

    

Invitation 

 The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) hereby invites sealed bids for 

furnishing and delivering of XLPE Power Cable under Transmission System Expansion and 

Renovation Project Phase 2 hereinafter called Equipment in accordance with the terms, 

conditions and Specifications described in these Bidding Documents. 

Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirements    

          All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

 a. The Bidder shall be a partnership, firm or company, either alone or in joint venture or 

in consortium. 

 b. The  Bidder shall be a purchaser of the bidding documents  from  EGAT. For a joint 

venture  or  consortium,  only  one  (1)  member  of  the  joint venture or consortium is 

required to purchase the bidding documents. 

  In the case where the Bidder is not the purchaser of the bidding documents, the 

purchaser shall notify EGAT of the name of the Bidder in writing five (5) Days prior to 

the bid opening date.    

 c. The  Bidder  shall  be  well-established  and  maintain  a  permanent  place of    

business.  For a joint venture or consortium, all members of the joint venture or 

consortium are required to meet this qualification. 

 d. The Bidder shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office 

of the Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work 

Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

 e. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to 

present proper and complete accounts to the Revenue Department of Thailand,  

in accordance with the Notification of the National Anti-Corruption Commission 

Concerning Principles and Methods of Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of 

Project between Individual/Company and Government Agencies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 2011) 

as amended from time to time (“the Notification”). 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1) Bid/Enquiry                                   - A2 - RTS2-CABLE-03 

(Jul.18)                                                     

 f. The Bidder shall register for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government 

Procurement website (www.gprocurement.go.th at telephone No. 662 1277386 – 89) of 

the Comptroller General’s Department of Thailand. 

  Due to the fact that the e-GP system is not ready for registration for foreign Bidders 

who have no taxpayer identification number at this moment, foreign Bidders are, 

therefore, temporarily released from this qualification. However, whenever the e-GP 

system is ready, all foreign Bidders shall register in the e-GP system. 

 g. For the Bidder who changes name before submitting the bid, his experience         

records in previous name shall be considered as the experience records of the Bidder.   

 h.  The Bidder shall  not  be  a Jointly   Interested   Bidder   with   other  Bidders  as from  

the  date  of   EGAT's  issuance of  this invitation to bid, or  shall  not  be  a  person  

who undertakes   any  action  as an “Obstruction  of  Fair   Price   Competition”   as 

defined in Additional Regulation for this invitation.    

 i.  The  Bidder  shall not  either  be  EGAT's consultant or involve in   EGAT's  

consultancy company  under  this  invitation,  or have  EGAT's  personnel involved in  

his business as shareholder having voting right that can control his business, director, 

manager, officer, employee, agent or consultant except  the   ones   who  are   officially 

ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

 j.  The Bidder  shall  not  be  the  person  who  is  privileged  or  protected not to be  taken 

any legal proceeding under Thai court; provided that such Bidder's government declares 

that such special privilege is waived. 

 k.  In case of a joint venture or consortium, the Bidder shall carry out all the provision of 

the Equipment and all Work under such formation from the time of bidding until the 

fulfillment of the Contract and the parties to the joint venture or the consortium shall 

accept joint and several liability for performing all obligations under the bid and the 

Contract. 

 l.  The Bidder shall not propose to supply the Equipment from the country under the state 

of war whether declared or not. 

 m. The Bidder shall have adequate fund to meet financial obligations incidental to this 

Contract. 

 n. The Bidder shall submit documentary evidence established in accordance with  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid to demonstrate the Bidder's sufficient 

eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the Contract. 

 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1) Bid/Enquiry                                   - A3 - RTS2-CABLE-03 

(Jul.18)                                                     

Eligibility of Bidders: Technical Requirements 

 I.  All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall 

constitute sufficient ground for rejection. 

 
a. The Bidder shall manufacture or supply the Equipment or Work as required under this 

invitation to bid. 

b. If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other 

companies or business units before submitting the Bid, the experience records of any of 

such previous companies or business units that meet the requirements set forth herein 

are acceptable as the experience records of the Bidder. 

c. The Bidder shall have no just or proper claims pending against the Bidder with respect 

to breach in the performance of contract on other similar works awarded by EGAT. If 

the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other companies 

or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous companies or business units 

shall be considered pending claim of the Bidder. 

d. The Bidder shall have sufficient capacity to carry out the Work. 

e. The bidder shall propose the Equipment manufactured by the qualified manufacturers 

who shall fulfill the following requirements : 

   

1. Being well-established and maintaining a permanent place of business. 

 

2. The manufacturer shall have the experience records that meet the requirements set 

forth herein. 

 

  Reference records of either parent or affiliated companies shall not be considered 

as the records of such manufacturer. 

 

3. If the Manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with 

other companies or business units, and any of such previous companies or 

business units has the experience records that meet the requirements set forth 

herein, such experience records are acceptable as the experience records of the 

new company, provided that each item of the equipment to be supplied under this 

bid shall be manufactured from the same source of supply as indicated in each of 

such relevant supply records as described in Item e.6 below. Otherwise, it shall 

not be acceptable and shall be sufficient grounds for rejection. 

 

For the avoidance of doubt, it is not allowed to combine the experience records 

of the previous companies or business units in order to meet the experience 

requirements. 

 

 4. Being local manufacturer for : 

  115 kV and below XLPE Power Cable, 750 V Power Cable, 600 V Control 

Cable and Switchboard Wire, Lighting Cable, Copper Ground Wire, Aluminum 

Conductor and Overhead Ground Wire 

 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.1) Bid/Enquiry                                   - A4 - RTS2-CABLE-03 

(Jul.18)                                                     

5. Regularly manufacturing of Equipment of the type and similar ratings proposed. 

 

6.  For 115 kV and below XLPE Power Cable, Power Cable, Control Cable and 

Switchboard Wire, Lighting Cable, Copper Ground Wire, Overhead Ground 

Wire, Aluminum Conductor, Optical Fiber Cable 

 

  Having one of the following qualifications : 

 

6.1 Having supply record of Equipment of the type and similar ratings 

 proposed with successful operation/use for at least one (1) year. 

OR 

6.2 Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of the 

specific Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified therein. 

(For the local manufacturer) 

7.  For 230 kV XLPE Power Cable 

Having one of the following qualifications : 
7.1 Having a supply record of Equipment of the type and similar ratings 

proposed with successful operation/use for at least three (3) consecutive 

years in an overseas country (not his own country). 

OR 

7.2 Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of 

the specific Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified therein 

(For the local manufacturer). 

 

8. Having been granted a licence for producing standard product by Thai Industrial 

Standard Institute (TISI), Ministry of Industry : 

  60 kV through 115 kV XLPE Power Cable, Lighting Cable and Aluminum Conductor 

 

9. Having the design test record of Equipment of the type and similar ratings 

proposed in order to confirm that the manufacturer has an experience of design test 

performance on his Equipment. The design test record shall be performed 

according to the test specified in EGAT’s specification. In case it is specified in 

EGAT’s specification that the proposed Equipment shall have the design test 

record of the same type and same rating, such design test record shall be submitted 

as requested by EGAT. 

 

10. Proposing the manufacturer who has no just or proper claims pending against 

Equipment on other similar works.  

 In case the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition or merger with 

other companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous 

companies or business units shall be considered pending claim of the 

manufacturer. 


